

www.aew.com

Press Release

AEW EXPANDS INVESTMENT COMMITTEE

BOSTON, MA (March 19, 2019) – AEW is pleased to announce several additions to the Investment Committee in North America. The Committee as it is currently constituted has been in place since 2007. As a Firm, AEW felt it was time to expand this group that is core to the Firm's success to include several additional members of our investment team beyond just the current Management Committee.

AEW's Investment Committee is one of the primary groups responsible for managing risk for the firm. The Investment Committee is responsible for reviewing and approving all private equity transactions at AEW, carefully vetting the underwriting and due diligence completed by our acquisition teams before a transaction can be completed on behalf of any of our funds or accounts. All new asset acquisitions, regardless of size, must be approved unanimously by AEW's Investment Committee. The AEW Investment Committee is composed of the senior-most investment professionals within the firm.

Joining the Investment Committee effective April 1, 2019 will be senior investment personnel from our three private equity strategies – core, value-add and opportunistic - Mike Byrne, Maureen Joyce and Tony Crooks, respectively. Additionally, Al Della Porta, a Director in the firm's Capital Markets group, serves as a member of Investment Committee for debt investments. Each of these individuals brings many years of investment acquisition and management expertise and will help strengthen AEW's overall process.

2019 ADDITIONS TO INVESTMENT COMMITTEE





DEBT INVESTMENT COMMITTEE ADDITION





About AEW

Founded in 1981, AEW Capital Management, L.P. (AEW) provides real estate investment management services to investors worldwide. One of the world's leading real estate investment advisors, AEW and its affiliates manage approximately \$74.8 billion of property and securities in North America, Europe and Asia (as of December 31, 2018¹). Grounded in research and experienced in the complexities of the real estate and capital markets, AEW actively manages portfolios in both the public and private property markets and across the risk/return spectrum. AEW and its affiliates have offices in Boston, Los Angeles, London, Paris, Düsseldorf, Hong Kong, Singapore, Sydney and Tokyo, as well as additional offices in eight European cities. For more information please visit <u>www.aew.com</u>.

¹Gross asset value as of December 31, 2018. Total AEW AUM of \$74.8 billion includes \$35.1 billion in assets managed by AEW SA and its affiliates and \$603 million in advisory/subadvisory, wrap and other accounts for which AEW Capital Management provides only a model portfolio. Client staff and offices include AEW Capital Management and AEW SA.

AEW includes (i) AEW Capital Management, L.P. in North America and its wholly owned subsidiaries, AEW Global Advisors (Europe) Ltd., AEW Asia Pte. Ltd. and AEW Asia Limited and (ii) affiliated company AEW SA and its subsidiaries. AEW Capital Management is AEW SA's sister company and is commonly owned by Natixis Investment Managers.

For additional information, please contact Brian Lambert, AEW, at 1-617-261-9501 or Brian.Lambert@aew.com.

###